



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

between

Center of Excellence in Applied Nanotechnology
Isfahan University of Technology, Iran
and
National Institute for Nanomaterials Technology
POHANG University of Science and Technology, Korea

Center of Excellence in Applied Nanotechnology, Isfahan University of Technology (IUT) of Iran and the National Institute for Nanomaterials Technology, POHANG University of Science and Technology, Korea, are wishing to develop goodwill and expand interaction between the two institutes. In this regard both parties hereby agree to implement an International program at each institute according to the following understanding:

- 1. Joint research projects, symposia and exchange of faculty
- 2. Exchange of researchers and PhD students in the field of nanotechnology and advanced materials
- 3. Bilateral professional training
- 4. Exchange of information and materials in fields of mutual interest
- 5. Exchange of laboratory samples for measurements
- 6. Exchange of academic materials and academic publications
- 7. Exchange of research staff for research, lectures and discussions
- 8. Exchange of academic member in term of short period sabbatical leave
- 9. Exchange of other activities on which mutual consent is reached

Themes of joint activities and conditions for utilizing the results achieved and arrangements for specific visits, exchanges and other forms of cooperation will be negotiated for each specific case.

The details appertaining to actual exchanges shall be worked out through modified or rescinded upon mutual agreement.

Dr. S. J. Hashemifar

5. 1. Hashemifar

Director

Center of Excellence in Applied Nanotechnology Isfahan University of Technology

I.R. Iran

Professor Chan Gyung Park

Director

National Institute for Nanomaterials
Technology, POHANG University of Science

and Technology, Korea

Professor N. Mahboobi-Soofiani

Director

International & Scientific Cooperation Office Isfahan University of Technology

Date: April 28, 2014